Total equity at 31 December 2024   106,883   106,662   107,215

SILENCE THERAPEUTICS PLC

 98

(27 Financial instruments and risk management note continued)

2023

Group loss for the year   (43,267)   (40,221)   (47,836)

Euro denominated net financial liabilities   1,713   1,428   2,141

Total equity at 31 December 2023   17,050   16,765   17,478

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and the reported financial assets of the Group
in regard to the exchange rate for sterling against the U.S. dollar.

During the year sterling rose by 5% (2022: 10% decrease) against the US dollar. The table shows the impact of an
additional weakening or strengthening of sterling against the US dollar by 20%.

28. Notes to the cash flow statement

Changes in liabilities arising from financing activities

   1 January

Cash flows from
financing
activities   Non-cash flows

31
December

   2024   Repayments
New lease

liabilities   2024

   £000s   £000s   £000s   £000s

Lease liabilities   272   (179 )   -   93

Total liabilities from financing activities   272   (179 )   -   93

29. Related party transactions

   If sterling   If sterling

   As reported   rose 20%   fell 20%

   £000s   £000s   £000s

2024

Group loss for the year   (35,242 )   (30,685 )   (42,077 )

U.S. dollar denominated net financial assets   115,829   100,145   150,217

Total equity at 31 December 2024   106,883   86,854   136,926

2023

Group loss for the year   (43,267 )   (42,958 )   (43,730 )

U.S. dollar denominated net financial assets   51,374   42,812   64,218

Total equity at 31 December 2023   17,050   8,488   29,894

SILENCE THERAPEUTICS PLC

99

We have engaged in the following transactions with our directors, executive officers or holders of more than 10% of our
outstanding share capital and their affiliates, which we refer to as our related parties.

We have no related party transactions in 2023 or 2024.

Key management are considered to be Directors of the Group. Directors’ compensation is discussed in the
Remuneration Committee Report.

30. Post Balance Sheet Events

None.

SILENCE THERAPEUTICS PLC

100

31. Group companies

In accordance with Section 409 of the Companies Act 2006, a full list of subsidiaries, the address of the registered
offices and effective percentages of equity owned as at 31 December 2024 are disclosed below.

All subsidiaries are wholly owned.

Name Registered office address

Place of

incorporation
and operation

Principal

technology
area

Proportion of